retirement, the donor Employee can make a one-time transfer of up
to four hundred (400) hours.

C. The donor Employee can transfer only fifty percent (50%) of the
monetary value of his/her sick leave. (For example, if the donor
Employee makes $13.32 per hour and has accumulated six-hundred-
fifty-seven (657) hours of sick leave, he/she can donate $13.32 per
hour multiplied by fifty-seven (57) hours multiplied by 50%, which
equals $379.62).

D. The recipient Employee shall be paid the transferred amount of sick
leave on the basis of the recipient Employee’s wage or salary, up to

[...]

Employees must utilize/wear the non-slip footwear provided to them by 
the Employer.

Safety Toe Footwear: For Employees required by law to wear safety 
toe footwear, including security guards where applicable, the Employee 
will be reimbursed up to one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00), 
contingent upon the Employee presenting a receipt for the safety toe 
footwear. The one (1) pair of safety toe footwear will be replaced up to 
once per year or as needed due to normal wear and tear of the safety 
toe footwear. Employees must utilize/wear the safety toe footwear